・ (中の) (日、1 (中の) (日	
Tab set'ings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10073:	5956 sched original documents or copy thereof.
4. Name of conveying partidiac):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bobby HU and Jessie CHOW	
No.6, Alley 235, Lane 75, No. 208, Hou Sec 3, Kang Ning Rd., Tswang Road,	Name: Hand Tool Design Corporation (Delaware corporation)
Nei Hu District, Taichung, Taiwan	Internal Address: 501 Silverside Road, 2
Taipei, Taiwan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Wilmington, Delaware 19809
(Both Inventors Taiwan citizens)	288
3. Nature of conveyance:	80
XXXX Assignment	Street Address: 501 Silverside Road, 0
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: State: 19809
Execution Date: April 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/084343
If this clocument is being filed together with a new application, the	
If this document is being med together with a new approximation, is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached?  Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles E. Baxley, Esquire	Total number of applications and patents involved:
59 John Street, 5th Floor,	0 40 00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
New York, NY 10038	<b>∆</b> XEnclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 59 John Street, 5th Floor,	8. Deposit account number:
06/02/CMP: PS ARM VORUS 09084343 State: NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02 F0:581 40.50 90 <b>DO NOT USE</b>	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.</li> </ol>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
- Comment	May 20 1998
Charles E. Baxley	11117 203
	Signature
Name of Person Signing Reference: 9520 B	Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

-			
	(1) Bobby HU (Taiwan citizen); a	nd	
	Jessie CHOW (Taiwan citizen) residing respectively		
(1–5) insert Name(s) of inventor(s).	(3) at No. 6, Alley 235, Lane 75, Section 3,		
	(4) Kang Ning Road, Nei Hu Distr	ict, Taipei, Taiwan; and	
	No. 208, Hou Tswang Road, (5) Taichung, Taiwan		
	•		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) an erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned a		
	assign, transfer and set over to	(Delaware	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Hand Tool Design Corporation	corporation)	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7)501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, US		
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted theres	invention, and all applications for cr, known as	
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) PORTABLE TOOL HOLDER WITH TH	EFT PREVENTION	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	·	Forcign Application or Case No.	
Аррисацон Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	on for patent in the United States	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on April 14, 1998		
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Senai Number		
for filed applications	filed	ord Imperioration Advisoration programming and the programming and the programming and the section of the section of	
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree( concerning this application or c sible in obtaining evidence and ge	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the apsilon the specific state of the execute separate assignments in connection with and to the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the system of the execute all papers necessary in connection with any interpretation or division or re-assue thereof and to cooperate whom groward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to	ion with such applications as the the invention hereby transferred, efference which may be declared ith the Assignee in every way pos-	
States patent to the Assignee.	s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a	ny facts known to me (iis) respec-	
ting the invention and improver	nents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to		
	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to a		
	n said application or any division or divisions or continuing age e interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full r		
herein assigned, and that he has	(they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement i	n conflict herewith.	
6) The undersigned herebidentification which may be necessary	y grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to inse- cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U	Inited States Patent Office for re-	
cordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and	d/or assigns, and shall inure to the	
benefit of the heirs, executors, a	aministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee		
in witness whereof, execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	Robby HII	
(1) Date April 14,	1998e of inventor	BODDY NO	
(2) Date April 14,	19 % me of inventor	Jessie CHOW	
	Name of Invertor		
	Name of inventor		
(5) Date	Name of Inventor		
Date	Witness		
0 .	Wimacc		

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/26/1998 REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0363